Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Demetrius C. Ham	Name: DECAH, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) 02-07-2005	Street Address: 184 South Livingston Avenue			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 9, No. 187			
Assignment Merger	City: Livingston			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New Jersey			
Government Interest Assignment	Otate. New Jersey			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 07039			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,845,547			
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Cohen Sakaguchi & English LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address: [Customer No. 23410]	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2040 Main Street, 9th Floor	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Irvine	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 92614	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (949) 724-1849	b. Deposit Account Number _50-1105			
Fax Number: (949) 625-8955	Authorized User Name William A. English			
Email Address: wae@ohensak.com	TYSHIGHT A. LINGHISH			
9. Signature;	09-02-2005			
Signature Signature	Date			
William A. English Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DEMETRIUS C. HAM ("Assignor") did invent the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

Patent No.	Granted	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>
6,845,547	01/25/2005	Demetrius C. Ham	Vertical Door Conversion Kit

WHEREAS, DECAH, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company of New Jersey, located and doing business at 184 South Livingston Avenue, Suite 9, No. 187, Livingston, New Jersey 07039, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the said invention and the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

02 07 05 Date

Demetrius C. Ham

DECAH, LLC

02 07 05

Demetrius C. Ham. President

STATE OF New Teesey)

On this 7th day of 6, 2005, before me appeared Demetrius C. Ham, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/02/2005

JOBERN J. DOMANDEY
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires: April 9, 2003
Commission ID: 2000 150

PATENT REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0530